500 S/N’s 9500001 — Current
575T S/N’s 1010001 - Current

RAMROD
TASKMASTER

*
N ey —
*** S ———

MINI SKID LOADER

MODEL 500 & 575T “ESTATE SERIES”

PARTS MANUAL

RAMROD EQUIPMENT

(A Division of Leon's Mfg. Company Inc.)

Canada
P.O. Box 5002

135 York Road East
Yorkton, Saskatchewan
S3N 3Z4

Phone: (800) 667-1581
Fax: (306) 782-1884

email: sales@ramrodequip.com
web site: www.ramrodequip.com

Rev. SEPT-01-2011 Printed in Canada



USING THE PARTS LIST

ITEM
The item number is the identifying number from the illustration.

PART NUMBER
The part numbers that appear in the part number column are 7 digit
numbers by which the components may be identified and ordered.

DESCRIPTION
This column contains the name and description of the part.

QUANTITY
This column shows the quantity of each mini-skid component used.

ORDERING PARTS

When ordering parts, be sure to state:
1. Part Number
2. Full Description
3. Quantity Required
4. Mini-Skid Model and Serial Number

NOTE: The references to right and left used throughout this manual refer to
the position when operating the machine, facing forward.



RAMROD ESTATE SERIES PARTS MANUAL INDEX

TITLE PAGE
BOAY ASSEMDIY....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeiiti ittt 1
Parts List — Body AsSembly...ussusasmuiinsmmimimsmsissirasiversssssasimmsisssusssssisiose 2
Lift & Leveling Arm ASSEMDIY.....ccuuiiiiiiiiieeiniiies e iriirees s ssnsiinass s s iniasss e e e 3
Parts List = Lift & Leveling Arm ASSEmMDIY ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceinie e 4
Wheel ASSeMbIY. qiuussicuseiisens sxsersiassvmss s iy e s i s s 5
Parts List = Wheel ASSEMDIY.........ocooiiiiiiiireeee e 6
Track ASSEMDIY .......cuueesnsvsnnsusmiassiensi i ieaom s s s s or e ssasssos s sssonines 7
Parts List — Track Assembly.............ccimsusims sy isissisiissssisismiisssiise 8
Front AXle ASSembIy .......o.oiiiiiiiiiiii e s e 9
Parts List = Front Axle Assembly ..isisssisiimivivississmsmimisissssssiimeimniossaniossss 10
Rear AXIE ASSEMDIY ...ouiiiiiet it e e e e ae e sae e aaa s 11
Parts List = Rear Axle AsSemMDbIY juswnsnisenmsssmnssisasmniammssmmmmmmor sasson s 12
Briggs ENgine AsSembIy .....ooiiiiiiiiii i e e 13
Parts List = Engine AsSembIy .......ocoviniriiiiiiiriiiiie e e 14
Hydraulic Parts Layout..............caussnnasensmiisimssmesisis ilviissmionsso s ss 15
Parts List — Hydraulic SYStem ...........ecessssasanssavssinsssosssssossisnssassssisessisionsessssononss 16
PartSLiSt = DECAIS] wsmmimsnmummsmiornsmminssmsme s s S s sam s e 17

SEPT-01-2011



/ "'x-..“m X

PAGE 1 (1260000-1)

=4 e




1NOY4 INIONI-ANOYUHS 6¥109¢1 T [44

3QIS 1HOTY - A13IHS S¥109¢T T 1¢

3aI1s 1431 - d13IHS r109¢1 T 0¢

d3IMO1 LNOYS - TINVd 66009¢T 1 61

AVIY-INIONT - ANOYHS 65009¢T T 8T

Y3A0D T1INVd JO1VEIdO 550091 T L1

EIRAL) eI T$009¢T T 91

JNVL 73Nd - 13OVYd 0+009¢T T ST

AAVTIIXNV - AINVL 13N 91009¢T | 14

NIVIA - SISSVHO £0009¢T T €1

dve ¥O1vidddo €805ECT T [4!

@ALV1d "4IHSYM 1V .8/€ 609¢0TT 8 1T

AALYTd “dFHSYM HD0T ONIUS LT1dS .8/€ 06SC0TT 9¢ 01

dALV1d “4IHSYM D07 DNIYdS LT1dS .91/5 68GC0TT L4 6

d3aLvld S99 1NN X3H ONN ,.8/€ §¢SC0TT [4 8

@3aLvid 49 1NN D01 X3IH ONN 91/§ 1262011 14 L

@aLv1d S99 LNN X3H ONN ,91/S 0¢SC0TT 14 9

17049 X3H @3LV1d § 49 ONN ,2/T T X .8/€ #0020TT L4 S

1709 X3H @31v1d § "4D ONN /T T X .8/€ 2002011 [4 14

1709 X3H @31v1d S "¥9 ONN T X .8/€ 100C0TT 0¢ €

1709 X3H @aLv1d S 49 ONN .2 X .91/ PS610TT 14 [4

1709 X3aH @aLv1d S D ONN LT X .9T/S 0S610TT 14 T
NOLLdIYOS3d dIGWNN LAvd ALO W3Ll

1511 SHed

PAGE 2 (1260000-1)




PAGE 3 (1260000-2)




YINIV.LIA NId STT00ST 8 174

YIMOT-YIANITAD-NId 80T09CT 4 €C

J3ddN-Y3IANITIAD - NId £01092CT 4 44

WY T3A3T-LOAId VO - NId 90109¢T T ¢

WYY 1411-10AId VO - NId S0T09CT T 114

10AId VO - NId 010921 r4 6T

YIMOT-4IANITAD - NId £010921 T 81

d3ddN-Y3ANITAD - NId 20109CT T VA

MNIT YIANTIAD 88009¢T T 91

DZT1-8-0¢Td-14VHS-4IANTIAD S/S009¢CT € qT

DZT1-8-07Td-13UYV-4IANTIAD g/500921 € !

TIATT J13S - WY 80009¢T T €1

AINTWAT1IM HOVLLY MDINO 90009¢T 1 aa

INIFWATIM WAV 1411 S0009CT T 1

NIV - SISSVHD £0009CT T 01

130ng . I€ T€0zeTT T 6

MD01 LOAId NId - WVD 0c1IETT r4 8

Y201 - ¥O - NId 8ITTECT 4 L

Y201 NId VO-ONIIdS 079S0TT 14 9

NId Y3110 97.00°C X 88T°0 79/70TT C S

daLV1d 749 LNNYMDO01 X3H ONN W b/€ 7SST0TT b 1%

gaLVv1d S99 1NN MD01 X3IH DONN 9T/ 12S20TT L €

11709 X3H @31v1d S 49 ONN .Z/T ¥ X Jb/€ 9GT1Z0TT b 14

177109 XaH @A1v1d S {9 ONN .2 X .91/8 pS6T0TT L 1
NOLLATYDS3a YIAWNN Ldvd ALO IW3LI

1511 SHed

PAGE 4 (1260000-2)




PAGE 5 (1260000-3)




YVII-ATGWISSY FTIXV|  dVIH-ASSV-TIXV T €

INOYL-AT1gWASSY JTIXV| LNOYd-ASSV-FIXV T [44

Q0d Y3INTIHOLL 9TT09CT [4 1c

1HOTY - @13IHS NIVHD S8009¢T I 174

1437 - @713IHS NIVHO +¥8009¢T 1 61

SYNIT 20T -I1ONIS 09# NIVHO 65009CT [4 8T

3A1V1d 1HOIIM €4009¢T T JA !

NIVIN - SISSYHO €0009¢T T 91

YV3O - YOLOW DT IVNAAAH ¢0009¢1 [4 ST

SSAT1FANL .59 - ATdWISSY FdLL 6STSETT 4 14

SSI13ANL b - ATAINISSY FdIL C60SETT 14 €T

dF1AI-13IHD0YdS EELSTTT 4 4

HL0T-909#-13X004dS 9NH LCTSTTT [4 1T

@31vid “43IHSYM LV .8/S €1920TT 0c 01

@31V1d “dIHSYM MD0T DNIUdS LT1dS .8/€ 065¢0TT o1 6

d3a1v1d 849 LNN X3H ONN b/€ 9SCOTT [4 8

1NN D07 X3aH ONN .8/5 6£9C0TT [4 L

@ALY1d ™49 “LNN M¥DO0TAN X3H ONN .Z/T LESCOTT [4 9

@aLY1d S¥9 1NN X3H ONN .8/€ G¢SC0TT L4 S

G 49 1709 IOVIIAYD ONN /T T X .8/€ b/EC0TT L4 14

17109 X3H 43LV1d § 4D ONN .€ X .8/5 0120TT [4 €

1709 X3H @31Lv1d § 9 ONN /T € X .2/T £S0COTT [4 [4

17709 X3H @ALV1d S "9 ONN T X .8/€ T00Z0TT 4! T
NOLLdTYOS3d d39WNN 1dvd ALO W3LI

51T SHed

PAGE 6 (1260000-3)




\

ﬁg;& ® \\\
ORI\ RN
‘

PAGE 7 (1260000-4)




UYIY-ATGWISSY TIXV|  IVII-ASSY-TTXV T 1¢C

AINOYS-ATEIWASSY JIXV| LNOUL-ASSY-TIXV T 174

¥I1AI HOVIL 1410921 r4 61

1T)D0UdS FATIA HMOVL 0b1092T r4 81

ZE X TL X 0£C - MOVl ¥3gany GETO9CT r4 LT

¥31AI MOvIL 1210921 I4 91

13D0UdS JATIA MOVIL 0210921 [ qT

oY YaNALHOIL 91109ZT 4 "

TE X TL X 0ST - MOVdL ¥3gany GTT09CT r4 €1

SINT1 Z€-I19NIS 09# NIVHD 0S009CT 4 4}

31V1d L1HOIIM £4009¢T T T

NIVIW - SISSYHD £0009CT T 0T

YvAD - YOLOW JTTIVNIAAH 20009¢T C 6

HLOT-809#-13XD04dS 9nH LTTISTTT r4 8

daLV1d “4FIHSYM MDOT ONTIdS LT1dS .8/€ 06S20TT 4! L

d3alvid 849 1NN X3H ONN .b/€ 9,S20TT r4 9

daLVv1d S99 ‘LNN MDOTAN X3IH ONN /T LESTOTT 4 S

daLv1d S99 1NN X3H ONN .8/€ GZST0TT % b

G "4 1109 IOVIIYYD ONN .H/T T X .8/€ vLETOTT b 3

1709 X3H @31V1d § 49 ONN .2/T € X u2/T £S0COTT r4 4

1709 X3H @3iVid S ™9 IONN LT X .8/€ T0020TT 8 T
NOLL4TYOS3Aa YIGWNN Ldvd ALO W3LI

sI] sked

PAGE 8 (1260000-4)




PAGE 9 (AXLE-ASSY-FRONT)




JATEA - 9NH 110091 [4 [4!

INOYS - XV 60009¢T T 1T

dvD 1Snd SPEGETT [4 01

£H9LH1/0TOHH1# ANODBIND DNIY3T NIIWLL b-EPESETT [4 6

d31v1d “43dVL 09 INN ,8EH'T X ,2/T - 1709 TIIHM TPESETT 01 8

€8¢HT U/D - Tv3S ISVIUD ¢SCSETT [4 L

8L0/9IW1/0T0L9 WT# INODBdND DNIUVIE NINWIL T1G-0GCSETT l 9

4NN ,&/€ LNN @ALV13LSYD 00+S0TT [4 S

NId ¥3110D 51.00°C X 88T°0 947011 [4 14

d3aLvid "4IHSYM LV1d /€ ST9201T [4 £

@ALV1id S LNN "1 X3H ONN .8/€ 9€S5¢0TT [4 [4

1709 X3H @ALv1d S 4D ONN .2/T T X .8/€ $0020TT [4 T
NOILLAT¥OS3a Y3IFGWNN 1dvd ALO W3ll

sI1 sued

PAGE 10 (AXLE-ASSY-FRONT)




PAGE 11 (AXLE-ASSY-REAR)




€7€°6 X VIA 00S°T - ITANIS 6¥009¢T [4 €l

JAMA - 9NH 110091 [4 [4!

V3 IIXV-A1IMIAd 0T009¢T T 1T

dvO 1Snd SPESETT [4 0T

9P /0T T# INODBAND ONIYIE NINWIL H-EPESETT [4 6

d3aLvd “¥3dV.L 009 ‘NN .8EH'T X ,2/T - 1709 13IHM THESETT 4! 8

€82HT ¥/D - Tv3S ISYAUO CSCSETT [4 L

80/9WT/0T0L9 WT# INODBdND ONIYVIEA NIIIWIL 1S-0SCSETT [4 9

4NN ,&/€ 1NN A2LV1ILSYD 00+S0TT [4 S

NId ¥31102 51.00°C X 881°0 947011 [4 14

@31vid “4IHSYM LV b/€ ST9¢0TT [4 £

d31v1d S99 LNN M1 X3H ONN ,8/€ 9ESCOTT [4 c

1709 X3H d3LV1d S 4D ONN ,2/T TX .8/€E $00COTT [4 T
NOLLJI¥OS3a HIGNNN L8vd ALD 3Ll

1817 shed

PAGE 12 (AXLE-ASSY-REAR)




PAGE 13 (1260000-5)




Parts List

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 1101953 5/16" X 1 3/4" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
2 4 1102001 3/8" X 1" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
3 1 1102017 3/8" X 2 1/4" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
4 2 1102516 1/4" UNC HEX LK. NUT GR.5 PLATED
5 4 1102521 5/16 UNC HEX LOCK NUT GR.5 PLATED
6 1 1102536 3/8" UNC HEX LK. NUT GR.5 PLATED
7 4 1102590 3/8" SPLIT SPRING LOCK WASHER, PLATED
8 il 1123580 ELBOW 90, 0.75-14 NPTM X 0.75-14 NPTM
9 1 1123584 ADAPTER, .750-16 JICM X .750-14 NPTM
10 1 1124376 ELBOW, 1.063-12 ORBM X .750 HOSE BARB
11 1 1124378 CONNECTOR, .875-14MORB X .750-16JICFSW
12 1 1127100 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY-GRESEN
13 1 1127202 TANK STRAINER
14 1 1127330 SUN VALVE
15 1 1127544 VALVE - 5 SPOOL SECTIONAL - BUCHER
16 1 1179130 BATTERY - 12 VOLT - 250 CCA
17 1 1179208 GEAR PUMP - 8.0 CC
18 1 1190043 ELBOW - 90 DEG - 3/4MNPT X 3/4 HOSE BARB
19 1 1190062 KEYSWITCH , INDAK 3Z463A
20 1 1190064 OIL/FUEL DOMED CAP
21 4 1190066 CONTROL LEVER - VALVE - LONG
22 2 1190086 COVER GRIP - OPERATOR BAR
23 1 1190106 CONTROL LEVER - VALVE - SHORT
24 2 1230533 BATTERY TIE DOWN BOLT - SHORT
25 1 1233158 BATTERY CROSS BAR - LONG
26 1 1234327 BATTERY TERMINAL COVER, RED
27 1 1235083 OPERATOR BAR
28 1 1235503 BATTERY CABLE, BLACK, 4GA. X 25" LG.
29 1 1235504 BATTERY CABLE, RED, 4GA. X 40" LG.
30 2 1260002 HYDRUALIC MOTOR - GEAR
31 1 1260003 CHASSIS - MAIN
32 1 1260016 FUEL TANK - AUXILLARY
33 1 1260040 BRACKET - FUEL TANK
34 1 1260041 KICKPLATE
35 1 1260051 ENGINE-BRIGGS-13.5HP-ELECTRIC START
36 1 1260055 OPERATOR PANEL COVER
37 1 1260059 SHROUD - ENGINE-REAR
38 1 1260087 MOUNT PLATE - ENGINE
39 1 1260136 STARTER SOLENOID, BRIGGS
40 1 1260137 REGULATOR/RECTIFIER, BRIGGS
41 1 1260152 HUB SPROCKET-#50B-12TH - 1.00 BORE
42 1 1260153 HUB SPROCKET-#50B-12TH
43 1 1260157 CHAIN-#50-12 PITCH
44 1 1260159 HUB SPROCKET-#508-12TH
45 1 1260188 LIFT CYLINDER LOCK

PAGE 14 (1260000-5)




HYDRAULICS LAYOUT

=MIN INQYUI—
=130 dMAOOH 3AWVA-

oL 8
1+ |OQ
00
B L

nD Cuw

AOdWvY 40 LINOY4

15



HYDRAULICS LAYOUT

3NN 0 — 13XM0Vy8 6£009Z1 l

1dNW #1-00S'0 X JIPW 91-0S2°0 — Qv3HXING 660061t Z

(SS31dI¥A 39V4Lv14) JWN34 LdN 00S°0 — ¥31dNOJ LSYLZLL i

(SS31418Q 3DVALVI4) 3TN LdN 00S'0 — 331dN0I 9SvLTLL L

WOIF 91-0S4°0 — 133L1S — 9N1d 9810971 z

Wa¥0 91-0S4°0 — 133LS - 9N1d SSYETLL l

W8Y0 81-£96°0 — 1331S — 9N1d zLLzeLy z
MSOIM91—0SL'0 X MSEYOWEL—E9S'0 — GL£°0 X SZ — 3SOH 'GAH 0410921 4 14
(SGN3 ON)— 0G0 X 6 — 3ISOH "QAH LLSVTLL l ve
MSOIF481L—€95°0 X MSEJONW8L—E9S'0 — 0620 X 09 — 3SOH "QAH ¥£109Z1 l €T
MSOIP491L—0GL'0 X MSSYOWIL—-0SL'0 — SL£'0 X ¥€ — 3SOH "0AH 6LEVTLL L ze
MSOIP491-0S2'0 X (06) MSSJONBL—E9S'0 — 0SZ'0 X 8y — 3SOH "UAH €eL09Z1 l ¥4
(06) MSBYONIL—0SL0 X (06) MSBYOWSL—-0GL0 — SLEL'0 X ZZ ~ 3SOH "JAH 6910921 l 0z
P491-08L0 X (06) MSAYONWIL—-0SL'0 — GLE£0 X L£ — 3SOH ‘QAH 1210921 l 61
MSOIP481 €960 X (06) MSSYOW8L-£9S0 — 0SZ'0 X 0Z — 3SOH 'GAH Z£10921 z 8l
MSOIP81—-€95°0 X (06) MSBYONWBL-£95'0 — 0SZ'0 X 0Z — 3SOH "GAH 1€109Z1 z Ll
BYONP L —GL8'0 X MSAYOWSL—£9G'0 — SZ£°0 X 8y — 3ISOH "GAH 210921 v gl
(06) MSEYONBL—E9S'0 X MSZYOWBL—£9G'0 — 0GZ°0 X 96 — 3ISOH "AAH 0g1092t z Sl
g8yva 3SOH 0G/°0 X 8YOWZL—£90'L — 06 M0813 9/sveLlL | Al
8yv8 3SOH 0S4°0 X LdNW¥L—0SZ'0 — 06 M0813 £$0061 L l o
WOIM 91—-0GL'0 X LdNWvL—0SL'0 — ¥0LdVAY ¥8GECL L I 4!
LINW¥L—0G2°0 X LdNW¥1—0SL'0 — 06 M0813 08GECLL | bt
MSOINI91—0SL'0 X SYOW #1-G28°0 — HOLIO3INNOD VAN 24N l o]
(£) WOIrgL—0SL'0 ~ 33L 8782711 ! 6
(£) WOIrgL—-£950 - 331 9GYYeLL z 8
NNS — 3ATVA 3ONVIVAY3INNOD 0€cLTLL L L
Y3NIVYLIS NOILONS OINNYYQAH zozLTiL l 9
N3IS3YD — ¥ILUS WO INNVIAAH 00LLZLL L S
8-210C-1 — ¥3ANIAD OINVYAAH LS00921 ¢ 14
dhnd ¥v39 8026411 | ¢
Y3IHONG — IVNOILDIAS — 3IAWA JINNVYQAH ¥¥SLZLL | 4
V30 — YOLOW DJIMNVYQAH 20009z1 4 L
NOILJI¥OS3Q | ¥3aWNN Lyvd ALD [ W3l

1SIT Slydvd

16



PARTS LIST - DECALS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

1178054

DECAL - MADE IN NORTH AMERICA

1179149

DECAL - SAFETY FIRST

1179150

DECAL - OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

11791562

DECAL - MINI PATENTS

1179157

DECAL - IGNITION SWITCH

1179162

DECAL - GASOLINE

1179163

DECAL - HYDRAULIC FLUID

1179459

DECAL - OPERATING LEVERS

1260165

DECAL - THROTTLE 'SLOW / FAST'

1260180

DECAL - 'RAMROD - ESTATE SERIES'

1260183

DECAL - 'R/R' LARGE -W/STRIPES

NN === -

- PAGE 17 -




